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126 GEN. CHENNAULT NE © 505.293-3285 * ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87123

MERETIN ENTERPRISES, INC ‘n‘ "
., P

Bernie J. Montoya
Engineering Divisi

fie ot

27 March 1984

on

Municipal Development Dept.

P.0. Box 1293
Albuquerqui , N.M.

87102

RE: Chelwood Apartments Phase 111 Certification Letter, dated March 16,1984

Dear Bernie:

This letter is to

inform you that the revised curb on Phase II of the

above referenced project has been completed.

Thank you for your assistance.

Respectfully,

MERETIN ENTERPRISE

s

s, INC.
-~

William E. Konopik

WEK:s1s

cc: Jeff Mortensen




City of . llbuquerquc

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

March 16, 1984

Mr. Jeffrey Mortensen

Tom Mann & Associates

811 Dallas NE

Albuguerque, New Mexico 87110

REF: CERTIFICATION OF CHELWOOD APARTMENTS PHASE II1 (H22-D32)

Dear Jeff:

Based on the information provided on your March 13, 1984 submittal, the
certification for the above referenced drainage plan is acceptable. Please
advice your client, that upon completion of the revised curb on phase 11
they will need to provide me with a letter stating that they have completed
the work to your specifications.

If you have any quest.ons regarding the above comments, feel free to call
me at 766-7644.

Sincerely,

e L. W )ent Ty
Bernie J. Hnnkaya
Hydrologic Engineering Technician, C.E.

BJii/ca

MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT DEFPARTMENT

C. Dwayne Sheappard, P.E., City Enginear ENGINEERING DIVISION Telz, hone (505) 766-7467

= == AN EQUAL OPFORTUNITY EMPLOYER - ==




City of « llbuquerque

P.0. BOX 1293 AI.LBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

March 8, 1984

Mr. Jeffrey Mortensen

Tom Mann & Associates

B11 Dallas NE

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110

REF: CERTIFICATIBN OF CHELWOOD APARTMENTS PHASE II (H22-D32)

Dear Jeff:

Based on the information provided on your February 21, 1984 submittal
for certification of the above referenced site, the pond overflow point is
shown to outlet aver the public sidewalk. Normally we would like to see
the overflow point exitting through a drivepad. Please advice your client
that the perimeter curb will need to be raised at certain points to accom-
plish the overflow point at the drivepad. This revision will need to be
completed before Phase III is released. Certification on Phase II is
acceptable at this time, providing the above revisions are completed be-
fore Phase III certification is acceped.

If you have any questions regarding the above comments, feel free to
call me at 766-7644.

Sincerely,

) -

/e 4] L 7z
/a_.;p?42¢?7/ ,ZZZzﬁJ%ﬁ;z*

Bernie J. Montoya
Hydrologic Engineering Technician, C.E.

BJHM/ca

MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Telephone (505) 166:7467

C. Dwvayna Sheppard, P.E., City Enginser ENGINEERING DIVISION

==-==== =~ ———— AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER ~— - - =




City of Albuquerque

P.0. BOX 1203 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

September 1, 1983

[ Mr. Jeff Mortensen

I Tom Mann & Associates
811 Dallas N.E.
Albugquerque, NM 87110

RE: ENCHANTED MESA LO,5 1-9 BLOCK 9 (CHELWOOD APARTMENTS) #H33-F32

Dear Jeff:

it Per your letter dated August 31, 1983 regarding the referenced plen
I am hereby approving this report.

Civil Engineer/Hydrology

FJA/tsl

MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Richard 5. Heller, P.E,,City Engineer ENGINEERING DIVISION Telephone (505) 766-7467

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER




811 DALLAS, N.E. * ALBUQUER(ZUE + NEW MEXICO * 87110 505-265-5611

30521
August 31, 1983

ﬁh} Tormn Mann Assodates. |nc

<

Mr. Fred Aguirre

Hydrology Division

City of Albuquerque

P.0. Box 1293

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103

Re: Chelwood Apartments Grading & Drainage Plan
Dear Fred:

Following our telephone conversation on August 31, 1983, I
spoke with the developer of the subject project regarding
your concermns. The items which I discussed with him are
as follows:

1. The alley must be constructed in conjunction with Phase I.

2. Phase construction will be implemented. At present, tiree
phases are anticipated.

3. The phase boundaries will not change. In particular, units
A, B, and C will remain Phase I, Units D,E, and F will remain
Phase 2 and Units G, H, and I will remain Phase III.

4. Due to the critical tolerances in the pond volumes in that
thirty percent (30%) of the site has been granted a free discharge,
the owner, or developer, will be required to have his engineer
certify any particular phase prior to the issuance of a CU
(Certificate of Occupancy). This will assure that the required
poad volumes have been attained and that the grades provided in
the field coincide with those required such that no more than
thirty percent of the site freely discharge without being routed
through a ponding area.

As you know from the DRB meeting on August 30, 1983, a replat of
this project will be forthcoming. This replat will relax the
drainage criteria for lot grading. This means that more area

will be dedicated as private drainage easement and that several of
the internal lot lines will be reconfigured so that the occurance
of cross-lot drainage will no longer be a concerm. The owner has




Mr. Fred Aquirre
August 31, 1983
page 2

assured me that any changes to the grading and drainage plan
brought about by this forthcoming replat will be presented to
you in the form of a revised grading and drainage plan. Any
changes to the subject plan will be made under my supervision
and will be presented to you prior to certification.

The above information 1s true and accurate to the best of my
knowledge and belief. If you have any questicns or comments
concerning this information, please do not hesitate to call.
Your cooperation and assistance in this matter has been greatly
appreciated.

Sincerely,

W & ASSOCIATES, INC.
Z /
ey

T
Keffy . Mortensen, P.E.
Pro ngineer

JGM: kf
xc: Dom Krueger
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